

**AIKEN REGIONAL AIRPORT
RUNWAY 7-25 REHABILITATION PROJECT
FAA AIP Project No. 3-45-002-023-2022**



BID TABULATION

BID OPENING: TUESDAY, JUNE 10, 2025

Base Bid					FINAL ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		SUMMERS CONCRETE		HI-WAY PAVING INC.		ZACHARY CONSTRUCTION CORP.		RC CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	
Item No.	Spec. No.	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	C-100A	Contractor Quality Control Plan (CQCP)	1	L.S.	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 501,491.25	\$ 501,491.25	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 230,483.30	\$ 230,483.30	\$ 1,719,564.00	\$ 1,719,564.00
2	C-100B	Construction Survey & Stakeout	1	L.S.	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 149,760.00	\$ 149,760.00	\$ 260,000.00	\$ 260,000.00	\$ 118,674.51	\$ 118,674.51	\$ 160,142.00	\$ 160,142.00
3	C-102A	Temporary Silt Fence	10,400	L.F.	\$ 5.50	\$ 57,200.00	\$ 4.83	\$ 50,232.00	\$ 3.75	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 8.25	\$ 85,800.00	\$ 8.15	\$ 84,760.00
4	C-102B	Temporary Inlet Protection	13	EACH	\$ 500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 367.14	\$ 4,772.82	\$ 520.00	\$ 6,760.00	\$ 253.80	\$ 3,299.40	\$ 2,463.00	\$ 32,019.00
5	C-105A	Mobilization (10% Max.) - Base Bid	1	L.S.	\$ 700,141.53	\$ 700,141.53	\$ 815,927.52	\$ 815,927.52	\$ 718,000.00	\$ 718,000.00	\$ 813,030.32	\$ 813,030.32	\$ 926,745.00	\$ 926,745.00
6	1530	Temporary Displaced Threshold, Closure Markers and Barricades	1	L.S.	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 411,333.37	\$ 411,333.37	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 135,700.00	\$ 135,700.00
7	P-101A	Pavement Surface Milling, Variable	68,200	S.Y.	\$ 8.00	\$ 545,600.00	\$ 4.03	\$ 274,846.00	\$ 4.70	\$ 320,540.00	\$ 8.27	\$ 564,014.00	\$ 3.89	\$ 265,298.00
8	P-101B	Pavement Removal	3,940	S.Y.	\$ 20.00	\$ 78,800.00	\$ 6.23	\$ 24,546.20	\$ 8.00	\$ 31,520.00	\$ 12.46	\$ 49,092.40	\$ 8.70	\$ 34,278.00
9	P-152A	Borrow Excavation	2,900	C.Y.	\$ 65.00	\$ 188,500.00	\$ 22.59	\$ 65,511.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 130,500.00	\$ 21.53	\$ 62,437.00	\$ 38.85	\$ 112,665.00
10	P-152C	Unclassified Excavation - Waste	200	C.Y.	\$ 60.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 22.47	\$ 4,494.00	\$ 123.00	\$ 24,600.00	\$ 29.74	\$ 5,948.00	\$ 85.50	\$ 17,100.00
11	P-304	Cement Treated Aggregate Base Course	900	S.Y.	\$ 40.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 106.80	\$ 96,120.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 139.38	\$ 125,442.00	\$ 129.10	\$ 116,190.00
12	P-501A	Concrete Pavement (6-inch)	72,500	S.Y.	\$ 70.00	\$ 5,075,000.00	\$ 73.30	\$ 5,314,250.00	\$ 63.80	\$ 4,625,500.00	\$ 71.68	\$ 5,196,800.00	\$ 73.60	\$ 5,336,000.00
13	P-501B	Portland Cement Concrete Leveling	1,092	C.Y.	\$ 300.00	\$ 327,600.00	\$ 297.13	\$ 324,465.96	\$ 232.00	\$ 253,344.00	\$ 379.15	\$ 414,031.80	\$ 203.50	\$ 222,222.00
14	P-620A	Permanent Reflective Pavement Marking	79,267	S.F.	\$ 1.75	\$ 138,717.25	\$ 1.40	\$ 110,973.80	\$ 1.25	\$ 99,083.75	\$ 1.50	\$ 118,900.50	\$ 1.50	\$ 118,900.50
15	P-620B	Permanent Non-Reflective Pavement Markings	14,100	S.F.	\$ 1.50	\$ 21,150.00	\$ 0.82	\$ 11,562.00	\$ 0.75	\$ 10,575.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 14,100.00	\$ 0.85	\$ 11,985.00
16	P-621	Saw-Cut Grooves	48,889	S.Y.	\$ 2.75	\$ 134,444.75	\$ 2.81	\$ 137,378.09	\$ 2.20	\$ 107,555.80	\$ 2.50	\$ 122,222.50	\$ 2.40	\$ 117,333.60
17	T-901	Hydroseeding	10.3	ACRE	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 51,500.00	\$ 2,726.16	\$ 28,079.45	\$ 2,225.00	\$ 22,917.50	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 36,050.00	\$ 3,960.00	\$ 40,788.00
18	T-905A	Onsite Topsoiling	2,750	C.Y.	\$ 60.00	\$ 165,000.00	\$ 39.55	\$ 108,762.50	\$ 61.00	\$ 167,750.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 41,250.00	\$ 24.25	\$ 66,687.50
19	L-108	No. 8 AWG, 5KV, L-824C Cable, Installed in Duct or Conduit	1,405	L.F.	\$ 5.00	\$ 7,025.00	\$ 5.85	\$ 8,219.25	\$ 6.00	\$ 8,430.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 7,727.50	\$ 6.00	\$ 8,430.00
20	L-125	Raise Existing Base-mounted Runway Edge Lights with new connection kit and transformer	12	EACH	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 1,462.50	\$ 17,550.00	\$ 2,350.00	\$ 28,200.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 46,800.00

TOTAL BID AMOUNT

\$ 7,999,178.53

\$ 8,460,275.21

\$ 7,184,276.05

\$ 8,130,303.23

\$9,573,607.60

Additive Bid 1					FINAL ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		SUMMERS CONCRETE		HI-WAY PAVING INC.		ZACHARY CONSTRUCTION CORP.		RC CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	
Item No.	Spec. No.	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	C-102A	Temporary Silt Fence	120	L.F.	\$ 5.50	\$ 660.00	\$ 6.82	\$ 818.40	\$ 11.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 8.51	\$ 1,021.20	\$ 8.00	\$ 960.00
2	C-105B	Mobilization (10% Max.) - Additive Bid #1	1	L.S.	\$ 11,258.60	\$ 11,258.60	\$ 26,488.68	\$ 26,488.68	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 30,391.00	\$ 30,391.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
3	S-140	Remove Existing Aircraft Tie-Downs in Grass	9	EACH	\$ 750.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 590.82	\$ 5,317.38	\$ 490.00	\$ 4,410.00	\$ 722.54	\$ 6,502.86	\$ 279.00	\$ 2,511.00
4	P-152B	Unclassified Excavation	80	C.Y.	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 22.97	\$ 1,837.60	\$ 206.00	\$ 16,480.00	\$ 30.64	\$ 2,451.20	\$ 53.50	\$ 4,280.00
5	P-152C	Unclassified Excavation - Waste	10	C.Y.	\$ 35.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 38.08	\$ 380.80	\$ 9.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 30.64	\$ 306.40	\$ 119.50	\$ 1,195.00
6	SC-305	Macadam Base Course	240	C.Y.	\$ 95.00	\$ 22,800.00	\$ 320.57	\$ 76,936.80	\$ 193.00	\$ 46,320.00	\$ 79.18	\$ 19,003.20	\$ 152.50	\$ 36,600.00
7	SC-403	SCDOT Type B HMA	190	TON	\$ 250.00	\$ 47,500.00	\$ 351.00	\$ 66,690.00	\$ 467.00	\$ 88,730.00	\$ 687.25	\$ 130,577.50	\$ 1,220.00	\$ 231,800.00
8	SC-501	6" PCC Pavement	288	S.Y.	\$ 72.00	\$ 20,736.00	\$ 219.72	\$ 63,279.36	\$ 320.00	\$ 92,160.00	\$ 329.84	\$ 94,993.92	\$ 255.00	\$ 73,440.00
9	P-602	Emulsified Asphalt Prime Coat	200	GAL.	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 35.10	\$ 7,020.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 19.64	\$ 3,928.00	\$ 6.10	\$ 1,220.00
10	P-603	Emulsified Asphalt Tack Coat	20	GAL.	\$ 7.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 58.50	\$ 1,170.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 13.09	\$ 261.80	\$ 6.10	\$ 122.00
11	P-620A	Permanent Reflective Pavement Marking	400	S.F.	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 11.70	\$ 4,680.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 13.09	\$ 5,236.00	\$ 12.20	\$ 4,880.00
12	T-901	Hydroseeding	0.4	ACRE	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 7,400.25	\$ 2,960.10	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 4,254.32	\$ 1,701.73	\$ 3,960.00	\$ 1,584.00
13	T-905A	Onsite Topsoiling	90	C.Y.	\$ 65.00	\$ 5,850.00	\$ 50.15	\$ 4,513.50	\$ 231.00	\$ 20,790.00	\$ 40.71	\$ 3,663.90	\$ 63.00	\$ 5,670.00
14	T-905B	Onsite Topsoil - Waste	70	C.Y.	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 40.75	\$ 2,852.50	\$ 347.00	\$ 24,290.00	\$ 55.33	\$ 3,873.10	\$ 45.00	\$ 3,150.00

TOTAL BID AMOUNT

\$ 126,444.60

\$ 264,945.12

\$ 335,690.00

\$ 303,911.81

\$ 372,412.00

The attached bid tabulation is an accurate summary of the bids received on the subject project. Any discrepancy in unit prices or extended totals have been identified.

**Certified by Benjamin C. Malone, P.E.
S.C. PE Reg. No. 43162**